Comparative Charges by Community as of January 2022

Population
Estimates

Full-time
Municipal
Employees

Employees
per 1,000
population

Property
Tax/$1,000

Sales Tax Rate

Additional Taxes

Residential
Water Rate

Residential Electrical
1,000 kwH

Residential
Sewer Rate

Moorage 24'
Vessel per
month

City and Borough of Juneau

32,247

1017

32

10.56 mils

5.0%

9% Bed Tax
3% Liquor Tax
$3 per pack Tobacco Tax
45% Wholesale Tobacco Tax
3% Marijuana Tax

115.70 (Nov-May)

38.37
95.10 (Jun-Oct)

99.96

106.80

City of Ketchikan*

8,157

340

42

11.8 mils

6.5%

7% Bed Tax
5% Marijuana Tax

110.90 60.83

56.16

68.96

Ketchikan Gateway
Borough*

13,843

106

5.9 mils

2.5%

4% Bed Tax
$2 per pack Tobacco Tax
50% of Wholesale Tobacco Tax
5% Marijuana Tax

110.90 46.20

48.00

81.96

City of Kodiak**

310

134

432

12.75 mils

7.0%

5% Bed Tax

138.00 55.23

96.37

79.48

Kodiak Island Borough**

13,136

40

10.75 mils

None

5% Bed Tax
$0.15 per Tobacco Cigarette Tax
75% Wholesale Tobacco Tax
20% Marijuana Excise Tax
Natural Resource Extraction Severance Taxes

138.00 66.26

115.52

79.48

Petersburg Borough

3,226

121

38

11.92

6.0%

4% Bed Tax
$2.17 per pack Tobacco Tax
45% Wholesale Tobacco Tax
$25/0z. Marijuana Excise Tax

122.50 for first 500 kWh
94.50 for over 500 kWh

3531+
2.30/1k gallon

40.4 +
$1.02/1k
gallon

74.00

City and Borough of Sitka

8,532

157

18

6 mils

5% Oct-Mar 6%
Apr-Sept

6% Bed Tax
$10 per box Fish Box Tax
130.1 mills excise tax on cigarettes
90% Wholesale Tobacco Tax

125.50 (Nov-April)

51.45
200.70 (May-Oct)

65.47

95.76

City and Borough of Wrangell

2,426

65

27

12.75 mils

7.0%

6% Bed Tax
$10/0z. Marijuana Excise Tax

134.80 for 0-300 kWh
109.10 for 300-1200 kWh
85.60 for 1200+ kWh

47.15

40.74

60.60

Note: Kodiak, Juneau, and Ketchikan employment figures do not include electric utility workers, as private companies provide electricity to these municipalities and boroughs. City and Borough of Sitka's employment figures do includ
electric utility workers. Removing Sitka's Electric Department employees (26) would bring Employees per 1,000 population to 15

Sources:

Population and City Employee Figures: Alaska Municipal Benefits and Salary Survey FY 2022

*Averaged Employee/1000 Population for City of Ketchikan and Ketchikan Gateway Borough Combined:
**Averaged Employee/1000 Population for City of Kodiak and Kodiak Island Borough Combined:

City and Borough of Juneau

Residential Electric Rates: Alaska Electric Light and Power Company, http://aelp.com
Water, Sewer, & Moorage: City and Borough of Juneau Municipal Code

City of Ketchikan

Water, Sewer, & Residential Electric Rates: City of Ketchikan Municipal Code

Moorage Rates: http://www.city.ketchikan.ak.us/departments/ports/harbor.html|

Ketchikan Gateway Borough

Water & Sewer Rates : KGB Code

Residential Electric Rates: City of Ketchikan Municipal Code

Petersburg Borough

Utility & Moorage Rates: Petersburg Borough Municipal Code

Note - Petersburg has 27 part time employees not converted to FTE for calculation
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City and Borough of Sitka

Utility and Moorage Rates: City and Borough of Sitka General Code

City of Kodiak

Water, Sewer, & Moorage Rates: City of Kodiak Fee Schedule, www.kodiakak.us
Residential Electric Rates: Kodiak Electric Association, www.kodiakelectric.com

Kodiak Island Borough

Water, Sewer, & Moorage Rates: City of Kodiak Fee Schedule, www.kodiakak.us
Residential Electric Rates: Kodiak Electric Association, www.kodiakelectric.com

City of Wrangell

Utility and Moorage Rates: City of Wrangell Municipal Code




