Comparative Charges by Community as of January 2022

	Population Estimates	Full-time Municipal Employees	Employees per 1,000 population	Property Tax/\$1,000	Sales Tax Rate	Additional Taxes	Residential Electrical 1,000 kwH	Residential Water Rate	Residential Sewer Rate	Moorage 24' Vessel per month
City and Borough of Juneau	32,247	1017	32	10.56 mils	5.0%	9% Bed Tax 3% Liquor Tax \$3 per pack Tobacco Tax 45% Wholesale Tobacco Tax 3% Marijuana Tax	115.70 (Nov-May) 95.10 (Jun-Oct)	38.37	99.96	106.80
City of Ketchikan*	8,157	340	42	11.8 mils	6.5%	7% Bed Tax 5% Marijuana Tax	110.90	60.83	56.16	68.96
Ketchikan Gateway Borough*	13,843	106	8	5.9 mils	2.5%	4% Bed Tax \$2 per pack Tobacco Tax 50% of Wholesale Tobacco Tax 5% Marijuana Tax	110.90	46.20	48.00	81.96
City of Kodiak**	310	134	432	12.75 mils	7.0%	5% Bed Tax	138.00	55.23	96.37	79.48
Kodiak Island Borough**	13,136	40	3	10.75 mils	None	5% Bed Tax \$0.15 per Tobacco Cigarette Tax 75% Wholesale Tobacco Tax 20% Marijuana Excise Tax Natural Resource Extraction Severance Taxes	138.00	66.26	115.52	79.48
Petersburg Borough	3,226	121	38	11.92	6.0%	4% Bed Tax \$2.17 per pack Tobacco Tax 45% Wholesale Tobacco Tax \$25/oz. Marijuana Excise Tax	122.50 for first 500 kWh 94.50 for over 500 kWh	35.31 + 2.30/1k gallon	40.4 + \$1.02/1k gallon	74.00
City and Borough of Sitka	8,532	157	18	6 mils	5% Oct-Mar 6% Apr-Sept	6% Bed Tax \$10 per box Fish Box Tax 130.1 mills excise tax on cigarettes 90% Wholesale Tobacco Tax	125.50 (Nov-April) 200.70 (May-Oct)	51.45	65.47	95.76
City and Borough of Wrangell	2,426	65	27	12.75 mils	7.0%	6% Bed Tax \$10/oz. Marijuana Excise Tax	134.80 for 0-300 kWh 109.10 for 300-1200 kWh 85.60 for 1200+ kWh	47.15	40.74	60.60

Note: Kodiak, Juneau, and Ketchikan employment figures do not include electric utility workers, as private companies provide electricity to these municipalities and boroughs. City and Borough of Sitka's employment figures do includ electric utility workers. Removing Sitka's Electric Department employees (26) would bring Employees per 1,000 population to 15

Sources

Population and City Employee Figures: Alaska Municipal Benefits and Salary Survey FY 2022

City and Borough of Juneau

Residential Electric Rates: Alaska Electric Light and Power Company, http://aelp.com Water, Sewer, & Moorage: City and Borough of Juneau Municipal Code

City of Ketchikan

nty of nectrinum Water, Sewer, & Residential Electric Rates: City of Ketchikan Municipal Code Moorage Rates: http://www.city.ketchikan.ak.us/departments/ports/harbor.html

Ketchikan Gateway Borough

Water & Sewer Rates : KGB Code

Residential Electric Rates: City of Ketchikan Municipal Code

Petersburg Borough

Utility & Moorage Rates: Petersburg Borough Municipal Code

Note - Petersburg has 27 part time employees not converted to FTE for calculation

13

20

Utility and Moorage Rates: City and Borough of Sitka General Code

City of Kodiak

Water, Sewer, & Moorage Rates: City of Kodiak Fee Schedule, www.kodiakak.us Residential Electric Rates: Kodiak Electric Association, www.kodiakelectric.com

Kodiak Island Borough

City and Borough of Sitka

Water, Sewer, & Moorage Rates: City of Kodiak Fee Schedule, www.kodiakak.us Residential Electric Rates: Kodiak Electric Association, www.kodiakelectric.com

City of Wrangell

Utility and Moorage Rates: City of Wrangell Municipal Code

 $^{{\}it *Averaged Employee/1000 Population for City of Ketchikan and Ketchikan Gateway Borough Combined:}\\$

^{**}Averaged Employee/1000 Population for City of Kodiak and Kodiak Island Borough Combined: